#### 900210914 12/30/2011

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/24/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CL Chicago, Inc.		12/14/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CL Washington, Inc.	
Street Address:	1911 N. 13th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite W200	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33605	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2650932	LOOSE LIPS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)843-4444 Phone: 407-843-4600

Email: ipteam@lowndes-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Angela Miller/Lowndes, Drosdick, et al.

Address Line 1: 215 North Eola Drive

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151809
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Miller

TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0343 OP \$40.00 2650932

# 900210914

Signature:	/Angela M. Miller/
Date:	12/30/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0344

# RATIFICATION OF ASSET AND STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Washington Free Weekly, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "Registrant") is registrant of U.S. Registration No. 2,650,932 for the trademark LOOSE LIPS filed on November 12, 1998, and registered on November 19, 2002 (hereinafter the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, on July 23, 2007, Registrant and Chicago Reader, Incorporated did agree to assign all right, title and interest in the Trademark to CL Chicago, Inc., a Florida corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Creative Loafing, Inc., and CL Washington, Inc., a Florida corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Creative Loafing, Inc. as set forth in an Asset and Stock Purchase Agreement and in consideration of the payment of a certain amount disclosed in the Asset and Stock Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration;

WHEREAS, on July 24, 2007, an assignment was executed and on August 8, 2007, said assignment was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office assigning the Trademark from Chicago Reader, Inc. to CL Chicago, Inc., a Florida corporation, assigning all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

**WHEREAS**, Registrant and CL Chicago, Inc. wish to confirm and ratify the Asset and Stock Purchase Agreement wherein the Trademark and all of rights, title and interest thereto were sold to CL Chicago, Inc. and CL Washington, Inc.;

WHEREAS, Registrant and CL Chicago, Inc. wish to confirm and ratify the assignment from Registrant to CL Washington, Inc. of the Trademark NUNC PRO TUNC as of July 24, 2007;

NOW, THEREFORE, CL Chicago, Inc. does hereby sell, transfer, assign and deliver unto CL Washington, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark, as well as the right to bring any and all claims for infringement of said Trademark which claims arose, or are in any way based on acts that occurred, prior to the date of this assignment and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of infringement of such Trademark or injury to said goodwill occurring after the date hereof and the right to sue for and receive the same in the CL Washington, Inc.'s own name.

1215260

TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0345

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this ratification and assignment has been executed on this
14 day of DEC, 2011.
By almando U. Tous
Talmadge U Bailey, VP/CFO
CL Chicago, Inc.
STATE OF Georgia COUNTY OF Dekalo
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
Signature:   Notary Public  Commission Experience 14, 2011  Commission Expires:
(Notary Seal)

**RECORDED: 12/30/2011**